

**ST-24(09)2018**

**Order No.33**

**Dated: 24.04.2019**

Three accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is present.

Received from O/C, Pathat Pratima Police station. On 06.03.2019

perused the report.

It appears from the report that deceased namely Ram Ratan Jana and Ram Chandra Jana both were a same identical person said accused person expired on 02.05.2018.

Accused person namely Ram Ratan Jana is filed forever in this case.

No E/R of W/A against the accused person namely Swapan Jana.

Fix- 03.07.2019 for E/R of W/A & Appearance.

D/C by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas