

**C.I.S.388/2016 ;  
ST 08(04)2022, SC 24(09)2011  
CNR No 15000166-2011  
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 57  
Dated- 31.08.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.

Out of the four accused persons on C/B, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge and Ld. defense counsel are found present.

One witness turns up today.

Heard both sides.

Considered and prayer u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. is allowed.

The witness is examined in chief in full and cross examined in part as P.W-1.

During the evidence the signature of the P.W-1 upon the written complaint, the signature of the P.W-1 upon the Medical Examination Report dated 07.09.2021 and the statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. of the P.W-1 are marked as **exhibit no. P-1/1 (P.W-1), P-2/1 (P.W-1) and P-3 (P.W-1)** respectively.

On prayer of the Ld. defence counsel the witness is deferred at this stage.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To date for further cross examination of the P.W no.-1.

Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to that effect.

The accused persons are to remain on C/B as before.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**